Paper No.

Filed on behalf of: Insys Pharma, Inc.

Δ

Gerald J. Flattmann (CFAD-Insys@paulhastings.com) By: Naveen Modi (CFAD-Insys@paulhastings.com)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Coalition For Affordable Drugs XI LLC, Petitioner

v.

Insys Pharma, Inc., Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01800 Patent 8,486,972

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES **PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8** 

DOCKET Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. Insys Pharma, Inc. ("Insys"), the Patent Owner, submits the following mandatory notices in connection with the above-identified proceeding.<sup>1</sup>

## I. Real Party-in-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest is Insys, the assignee of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,486,972 ("the '972 patent").

## **II. Related Matters**

Patent Owner identifies the following matters, which may be deemed related pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2):

U.S. Patent No. 8,835,460, which claims priority to the '972 patent, is at issue in IPR2015-01799.

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/448,720, which claims priority to the '972 patent, is currently pending before the Office.

## III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel and Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel and service information:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Gerald J. Flattmann (Reg. No. 37,324)	Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)
Paul Hastings LLP	Paul Hastings LLP
75 East 55th Street	875 15th Street NW

<sup>1</sup> A power of attorney is being filed concurrently with this paper.

New York, NY 10022	Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (212) 318-6720	Telephone: (202) 551-1990
Facsimile: (202) 230-7720	Facsimile: (202) 551-0490
Email: CFAD-Insys@paulhastings.com	Email: CFAD-Insys@paulhastings.com

Patent Owner consents to electronic service.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 14, 2015

By: /Gerald J. Flattmann/ Gerald J. Flattmann (Reg. No. 37,324) Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224) Counsel for Patent Owner

## **Certificate of Service**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 by electronic means on September 14, 2015 at the following address of record:

14, 2015 at the following address of record:

Gregory J. Gonsalves 2216 Beacon Lane Falls Church, VA 22043

Christopher Casieri McNeely, Hare & War LLP 12 Roszel Road, Suite C104 Princeton, NJ 08540

gonsalves@gonsalveslawfirm.com chris@miplaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 14, 2015

DOCKE

By: /Gerald J. Flattmann/ Gerald J. Flattmann Reg. No. 37,324

Counsel for Patent Owner